

Mat Suit 54/2024(55/24)

Order No. 03

Dtd. 24.05.24

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

The petitioner is directed to file the requisite on the next date fixed.

Fix. 04.06.24 for filing requisites.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge(I/C)

Darjeeling