

CIS No.55 of 2024

Mat Suit No.54 of 2024

Order NO.04 Dated: 08-07-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Summons sent through court returned unserved and it is reorted by Nazir, District Court that respondent refused to receive summons. In the return of service there is no signature of witness in whose presence summons was attempted to serve upon respondent. S/R of summons sent through post return without service with report "insufficient" address. Cause title shows that address of the respondent is resident of J.N. Mitra Road, Chandmari, PO & PS: Sadar, District - Darjeeling. House number is not noted in the cause title of respondent. Respondent is directed to take steps accordingly.

Fix 23-07-2024 for steps by petitioner regarding proper address of respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Darjeeling.

In charge

Sd/-

District Judge, Darjeeling.

In charge.

