

**Mat suit 54 of 2024**  
**R-55/24**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010003952024**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order no. 02 dated 05.08.2024

Petitioner/wife is represented through her appointed learned advocate on this day fixed for her appearance before this Court on transfer of the case record to this Court for trial and disposal.

Petitioner/wife puts in requisites for issuance of summons upon respondent/husband.

Issue the summons.

To 06.09.2024 for SR.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling