

**MAT 54 OF 2024**  
**CIS: 55/2024**  
**CNR:WBDJ010003952024**

Order no.06 dated 09.12.2024

Petitioner/wife is represented through her appointed learned advocate.

No SR of summons issued in the name of the respondent/ husband received.

PO is on leave. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.

Fix 05.02.2025 for SR.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling (I/C)