

Mat Suit 54 of 2024
R-55 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ 010003952024
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 13 dated 30.10.2025/31.10.2025

The case record is put up this day as 30.10.2025 was a holiday.

Parties are found unrepresented without step.

Summons issued in the name of respondent husband returns unserved with a report that respondent/husband was not found present in the house on 24.09.2025.

Petitioner/wife to take steps to see the service of summons upon respondent/husband.

To 07.11.2025 for steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling