

**Mat suit 54 of 2024  
R- 55 of 2024  
CNR No. WBDJ 010003952024**

**Order No. 15 dated 25.11.2025**

**Petitioner/wife is represented through her appointed learned advocate.**

**P.O is on leave.**

**Ld. Additional District Judge 2nd Court is in charge.**

**SR received being unserved with the report that the summonee was absent in house.**

**Re-issue the same at once.**

**To 17.12.2025 for SR.**

**Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)**