

Mat suit 54 of 2024  
R-55 of 2024  
CNR No. WBDJ 010003952024

Order No. 17 dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner/wife is absent without steps.

Petitioner has not filed requisite till date.

The Court is vacant.

Ld. Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in-charge.

Petitioner is hereby directed to file requisite in the meantime.

The suit is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **19.05.2026** for SR.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)